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AW OFFICES OF
SMITH,EVES,KELLER_ANDﬁHARDrNG
227 MARKET STREET
P O BOX 20

BLOOMSBUORG, PENNSYLVANTA
17ENs

Galrey C.KEILLER
Erwoop R. HARDING, JR.

Micuarr J.IREY

TELEFHONE 784-6770
Area CoDE 7L7

T0: JOHN R. ADLER, COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

Courthouse
Bioomsburg, PA 17815

IN RE: Wolford/Milisavic Sheriff Sale

Attendance at above captioned Sheriff Sale

E.EuvceENE EvEs (19813-1878)

HERVEY B. S5MiTH RETIRED

May 1, 1987

$30.00
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orFfFicE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.0O. BOX 3B0O PHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA, 17815 717-784-199

May 21, 1987

Sharon L. Myers

Legal Assistant

15 South Franklin St.
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

Dear Sharon:

Enclosed please find a check for $134.56 which represents the taxes that
were paid for the William J. Wolford and Beverly Milisavic sale that was held
in our office on April 30, 1987. '

Also, please find the recorded deed for this property.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

| ’Ajibaéb" ;d{ 4§lcbﬂ“0“//

Susan S. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S8B

Enclosure



TGFFIOE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMEBIA COUNTY
COURT HOWSRE - P. 0. 80X 380
8LOOMBEURBG, PA. 17818

PHONE
Z17-784-1991

May 21, 1987

Press~-Enterprise
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

pear Sir:

Enclosed please find a chéck for 3191.54 which represents the amount
due from advertising in the paper the William J. Wolford and Beverly
Milisavic Sheriff Sale that was held in our office April 30, 1987.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely, :

Susan 5. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Enclosure



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

Franklin First Federal Saving
Association of Wilkes-Barre

William J. Wolford a/k/a Bill Wolford and
VS5 Beverly Milisavic

5 & Loan

NO. _ 68 of 1986 E.D.  NO. 294 of 1985 3.0,
DATE QF SALE: April 30, 1987
BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS } $ }{“Q\f;%/f
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $ \:ﬁ‘:”&
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $
MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ /058 4|
PURCHASER(S) @ Arism 4 /ir I j;.;-:"?':t’f“'fih—f z":}.u. )-,-qcu n gt x// S Hes- xi”_/w"'f,’.
ADDRESS : T “/}//?)‘/j?’ / s (././/////jr."é» - /i/&.f"'f 7 JE 7T Z
NAME(S) ON DEED: [/, 4 (s 155" / -7 5 A = L S /5

i Tl LG

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S) : %y n 74,,,,“, o T

a

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FR

OM PURCHASER(S)

TOTAL DUE s 5941
LESS DEPOSIT 00 0
DOWN PAYMENT 3§

AMOUNT DUE IN

EIGHT DAYS $ 115K 4




9w cRIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE OUTLIN.

RECEIVE AND TIME STAMP NRIT\\f
DOCKET AND INDEX ™
SET FILE FOLDER UP .
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO
Y WRIT OF EXECUTION N\
COPY OF DESCRIPTION .
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS \-
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT ™y
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S S&tE\\v
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM _
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $500.00 —-

% TF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE NOTIFY
THE ATTY TO SEND ADDITIONAL INFO \\\\,

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES _ .
POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER e

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST OMONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT

* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THURSDAY TILL SALE
3 TIMES

* SET POSTING DATE NO LATER THAN 30 DAYS PRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE T

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE {POSTED)
* MyST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER 1T HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO'S ON EXECUTION PAPERS .~
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (refer to previos sales) .

SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS ‘

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS :
* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LTEN HOLDERS
* NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED T0 THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN HOLDERS VIA CERT. MAIL OR SENDERS RECIEPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES "~

ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVED DOCKET COSTS AND INFO \\\f \
SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND COPY OF SENDERS RECIEPT FOR LIEN HOLDERS "/

LY S




SHERIFF'S SALE OUTLINE € 'T

SALE BILLS

™,
*,
",
",

SEND DESCRIPTION TO PRINTER

{2)

&% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS
SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV. .x-J

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TO WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

SEND NOTICES TO FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH -
[F BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH. _ = ™%

HANDBILLS

SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS TO:
RECORDER'S OFFICE ‘

TAX CLAIM OFFICE

TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE _ .,

PROTH OFFICE(post on board)

POST IN FRONT LOBBY ha

pOST IN SHERIFF'S OFFICE

SEND COPY TO ATTY

POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET

SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY N
DOCKET ALL COSTS -

PREPARE COST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE

* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED
PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE

HOLD SALE

POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE

PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE -

* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED

WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER

FILE FOLDER




SHERIFF'S SALE

DISTRIBUTION SHEET

-

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL WOLFORD AND
LCAN ASSQC. OF WILKES-BARRE ¥S. BEVERLY MILISAVIC
WHO. 294 of 1983 Jb DATE OF SALE: APRIL 30, 1987
NO. 68 of 1936 ED
Bid Price ‘ $ 1625.89 —
Poundage 32.52
Transfer Taxes
Total Needed to Purchase $ 1658.41
Amount Paid Down ' . 500.00
Balance Needed to Purchase . 1158.41
EXPENSES: N
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs $_133.36
: Poundage 32.52 $ 165,88
Press-Enterprise . 191, 54
Henry Printing - T 37.25
Solicitor ' : : 30.00
Columbia County Prothonotary - 25.00
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 18,50
Realty transfer taxes
State stamps
Tax Collector ( BERWICK 1 788,72
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office
State Treasurer 4,00
Other: TAX CLAIM BUREAU 30.00
SEWER-BEBWICK 367,52
TOTAL EXPERSES £ 1658.41
Total Needed to Purchase $1658,41
Less Expenses _
Net to First Lien Holder $

Pius Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder $




HEMHY GREENWALD
COUNSTL TC THE FIRM

HARCL O ROSENMN
JOSEPH J SAVITZ
FERRAY J SHEATZ
EUGENE ROTH

HARRY A HISCOK
DAVID E KOFF
DAMIEL G. FLAMBERY
MARSHALL 5. JACOBESON
MUBRAY LUIFBERG
BRUCE C. ROSENTHAL
DOMALDH BROBST
PAULA G BREGMAN
JOSEPH L. PERSICO
HOWARD M. LEVINSON
ALAM S HOLLANDER
JOHN G WHELLEY. JR.

LAW OFFICES
ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
15 S0OUTHFHRANKLIN STREET
WILKES-BARRE, PENNSY LVANIA 18711

TELEPHONE
717-826-5800

TELECQPRIER
T17-826-5640

CIRECT DIAL
717-826

May 15, 1987

Susan Beaver
Columbia County Sheriff's Gffice
Columbia County Courthouse

GARRY 5. TAROLI
RICHARD &, RUSSQ
JAMES P VALENTINE
MARK A VAN LOON

LEE 8. PIATT

DORCTHY LANGE MOYER
DAVID B. HISCOX,

EDWARD A MONSKY
WILLIAM L. HIGGS

MARK P McNEALIS
THOMAS H. DINKELACKER
RAYMOND P WENDOLUWSKI
ROBERT [ 3CHALB
LALUREN & ZACCARELLH
RICHARD M. FERGUSON
ACBERT M, DANENBERG
DAVID J. HARRIS

AOBERT N, GAWLAS
JEFFREY A. ROCKMAN

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: TFranklin First Federal Savings and Loan Asscciatien of
Wilkes~Barre v. William J. Wolford a/k/fa Bill Wolford and
Beverly J. Milisavic

Premises: 622 Green Street, Berwick Borough, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania

Dear Sue:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of May 14, 1987, enclosed
herein please find a copy of the county tax notice for the above-
referenced indicating that our client, Franklin First Federal Savings
and Loan Association of Wilkes-Barre, paid the tax collector 5131.87,
the rebate amcunt of the taxes, on April 2, 1987.

The Sheriff's cost sheet for the foreclosure sale indicated a
charge of $134.56, the face amount of the taxes due, for this
property, Please refund this amount to our client and provide
evidence to our office of such action.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel
free to contact me. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Sharen L. Myers ;
Legal Assistant

SIM/rls



- . (1313 RN
_ Emmmfnx BOROUGH For_ COLUMBIA cOUNTY W OOGU M .0\ | 43/01/87 | 04745
m} ! MAKE CHECKS n»<%r_m TC: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | miLLS LS scounT | AoHT O oL PENALTY
A LCORNIE €. GINGHECR ' COUNTY R.E. 2320 23,00 52.2% 52.3%8 58,70
R-120 £ 3IRD ST MIDTOWN PLALZA TWP/30R0} RLE. 30.00 68,21 69.460 73.08
,J.r BERWICK, PA. 136073 LIGHYS 5 .00 1T1.37 11.460 12.18
HOURS WED 9:00 TO 12:00 MON.
(_) TUE, THUR & FRI 9 T0 S
70% FRE 9 TO 7 DBURIMG DISCOUNT hﬂmw_mmmwkwwaq:mvmzzﬁ PAY THIS o 131.87 134.56 143,%64
W_,M FIONE 717-752-7442 ONLY 10m<ocmooz,q_,mm_ﬂ_mm_,_com. AMOUNT }_%a\\t\d_%n_,m_o%zﬂ ,.:.h_m_muz_u‘d
\... TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTFD . 2R BEFORE Omm.m_nOIm AFTER -
; PENALTY A TPROPERTY DESCRIFTION THIS TAX RETURNED
. M COUNTY 10X TWP/BOROD 5% T0 COJRT HOUSE
\M.w A WOLFORD WILLIAM J & MILISAVIC acrno. 16095 Lhﬂm&pﬂ« 22+, 1988
! BEVERLY J papce V4. 3-4-95 Y e
: 622 GREFM ST _ 622 GREEN ST ,_.\»v:\ 3
ol BERWICK, PA 18603 L-50x100 170 IR IRRI 12
: BUILDINGS 2,150 S5/, 7
PN _“..occmu_mm»:mnm%ﬂmznpo.wmnm;zrmunnuxmummn,z.:.:zuq___.__E:._._f...n.«._,___.:.,: T441$ 14X NGTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PayMENT HEL'D BY . . ../\
: TOTAL 2,320 (o ST



Franklin First Federal

Savings and Loan Association
44 W, Market 5i., Wilkes-Barre, PA 18773

Escrow Account

,_Emﬁez,_.a%_..,‘_ﬁﬁ N

Please detach before depositing | | m m @ H w H @ O w m O

Date Description

4§30/87

Amount

$1,158.41

H.o.i.m.w. A...\.. Sy

#1525 payef? for Mort. Forec,
b

g Fed, vs, Wolferd

L]

: I L & ’ Tt
LT R et v niadens Cennt Folond Ravings o) Loan fmonniion

SR -T T P
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e =% SHERIFF'S SALE - COST SHEET

- L -
S s

e S
Franklin First Federal Savings & Loan YS. William J, Wolferd a/k/a Bill Wolford and
ASgoc. of WiTkes—-EBarre Beverly Milisavic
[N No. 68 of 1984 = '

LY

DATE OF SALE: . April 30, T9s7

SHERIFF'S COST OF SALE: .. .-

Docket & Levy - - 5 14.00
Service 14.00
Mailing : 13.36
kdvertising, Sale Bills & Newspzpers 9.00
boiting Handbills 7.00
" HMileage ] 17.50
Crying/Adjourn of Sale . : 7.00
Sheriff's Deed .- “ 10.00
Gistribution 9.00 .
Other COPYWORK, EXTRA COPIES, & NOTIFY LIEN HOLDERS 32.50
TOTAL . . . . . . . « . . - . .5 133.36
Press-Enterprise, Inc. $191.54
Henrie Printing . , 37.25
Selicitorts Services . 30.00
TOTAL . . . . . . « .72 « . . .S 258.79
PROTHONOTARY: Liens List : : $ 20.00
Deed Kotarization 5.00
Other :
- _ TOTAL . . . . . . o . . . . .8§% 2500
TCORDER OF DEEDS: Copywork S
- [epd- 13.50
Other SEARCH ’ 5.00
| TOTAL . . o e e e e .. $ 18.50
REAL ESTATE TAXES: ’
Borough/Twp. & County Taxes, 19 87 s134.56
Sohwool Taxes, District , 18
Deiirquant Taxes, 12 85, 1886, 18 {(Totz! Amts.) 654,16
TOTAL . . . . o o o . . . - 8 788,72
FONICIPAL REXTS: '
Sewer - Municipality  Perwick , 19 86 & 87 £367.52
Water - Municipality , 18 .

. TOTAL . . . . « « .« . . . . $ 367.52
SURCHARGE FEE: (Stzte Treazsurer) < .00
KISCELLAREOUS: TAX CLAIM BUREAU $ 30.00

TOTAL < 30.00

TOTAL COSTS ; $1625,89



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA sS:
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA )

.................................... , being duly sworn according to law deposes
and says that Press-Enterprise is a'newspaper of general circulation with its principal office
and place of business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomshurg, County of Columbia and Staie
of Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has heen published
daily (except Sundays and Legal Holidays) continuously in said Town, County and State since
the date of its establishment; that hereto attached is a copy of the legal notice or
advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which appeared in the issue of said newspa%er
on......... AFRIL 9, 16 & 23 19, 87
exactly as printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor
Press-Enterprise are interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement, and
that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of
publication are true.

( Notary Pubiic)

My Commission Expires

RATTETS ). CRERE, MOTARY PUSLIC

ELOGRIBURT, COLUE 2in COUKTY
BYCDIENO ERBILLT DY S, 1988
Henider, Pvansyivisiiz Associaton of Hotaries
And now, . . . ... ... ... 19 ... . ., I hereby certify that the advertising and publication
charges amounting to § . . . . .. .. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the fee for this

affidavit have been paid in full.



State of Pennsylvania f

County of Columbia |

I, Beverly J. Michael, Recorder of Dceds, &c. in and for said County, do hereby certify that I have

carefully examined the Indices of mortgages on file in this office againgt

William J. Wolford a/k/a Bill Wolford and Beverly Milisavic

and find as follows:

See photostatic copy attached.

Fee _$500 In testimony whereof I have set my hand and seal

of office this 24th day of April
A.D, 19 87.

A %W RECORDER




MORTGAGE

*
THIS MORTGAGE is made this ... 3060 day of ., LLAdune
15......832, between the \hmrl;.‘.;,ur‘.‘.‘WILLIAH A, HOLYORD .and.. BEVERLY. I. CMLLISAYIG,
ok, \t.hC.OPLCk. Lepnoylvandag.,, . . (hercin "Borroneer”y, and the Maortgies

Franklinm First Fecderal Susings wrd Iu.m Aww:ulmn uf \\ llk{_\ Hnr:r(' o corporatien engandzed and existing
sider the Taws of the United States of Amcerien having its principal offices nt Witkes-Baree, Luzerne
Camney, Pevnsybvinda herein "Laader™,

WHEREAS, Rorrower is indebtesd 1o Lender in the principal sam of .. MENTY FOUR THQUSAND THREE

LUNDREDR, (524, 300, 00) r=mr=mommanmsss Dellars, which mdchlcdﬂc“ is cvld‘cntcd hy Borrowee's nole
dited of even dite herewith (herein “"Nute''), providing for monthly installments of principal and inleres,
wilh the halance of the indebiedness, if not svoner paid, due and payable on ... July. L, 2002,

ToSecunete Lender {adthe repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Nole, with interest thercon,
the paymentofall other sinas, withinterest thercon, advanced in aceordunee herewith 1o protectthe securily of
this Mortgiuge, and the perfmmance of the covenunis and agreements of lorrower hergincontained , and (b the
repaynwent ol any lulure advances, with interest thereon, made to Barrewer by Lender pursuani to paragraph
21 hereafl therein ' Folure Advances™), Borrowers does hereby morigage, grant and convey 10 Lcndu‘ the
following described propeny:

Al TUAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land lying and belng situate in the Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described, as
follous, to wit!

BEGINXING at the southeasterly ecorner of Green and Ida Streets; THENGE
'nlong Ida Street in a southerly direction 100 feet; THENCE in ap casterly direction
parallel with Green Street, 50 feet; THENCE in a northerly dircctlon parallel wigh
the first course herein, 100 fect to Green Street; THENCE along same in a weaterly
direcrion 50 fcet to the place of beginning.

FPREMISES more commonly known as 622 Green Street, Borough of Berwiek, County

of Columbla and State of Penneylvaning

UNBER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, covenants, reatrictions, condi-
tions, cxceptlons and easements as appear {n the chain of title,

BEING the seme premises conveyed to the Mortgagors herein by Deed of STEVEHN
H. SORCE and JULIA S. SORCE, his wife, dated the 70+ day of Junen
1962, and about to be recorded simultaneously herewith.

THIS 15 A PURCHASE MONEY MORTGAGE.

[SIrte] lCIh‘I
Properly Address™ )

................................ ieervneanGkherein
I51ate anet Tip Code)

ToGgETHER wilh all the improvements now or hereaficr erecled on the property, and all easemenis, rights,
Appurtedances, rents, royaitics, mineral, ail und gis rights and profits, water, walerrights, :nd water stock, and
all fisinres now or hercafter allached o the property. alt af which, including replicements and additions
thereto, shall be deemed 1o be and remain o part of the propeny cavered by this Mosigage: and all of the
Tureing, togeiher with suid property tur the leasehobd estate if this Mortgage is on a leaschod) are herein
referrcd toas the " Propeny™

Borrower covenants thal Borrower is lowllly seised of the estate hereby conveycd and has (he righl 10
morigige. grnt and convey the 'roperty, thal the Property is upencumbered, and thal Borrower will warrant
wnal defend generally the tde to the Property against all ciaims and demands. subject e any declarations,
eisements ar restrictions listed in o schedule of exeeptions 10 coverage in any Lile insurance policy insuring
Lender’s interest in the Fropeny, iCany, or sef forth on evidence of lilie required by and certified to Lender.

.P[NNSYL‘MNI.&—I fo 4 Family—Gr 25~ THMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMINT

Frankhn Firsl Federal
J-j‘ Bavings and Loan Assoclation
A4 ML kel T WY [ g PR Y

pin 209 1 'zf;f.'lt




ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER

NOTICE: THE SECURTEY INSTRUMUNT SECURES A NOTE WHICH CONTAINS
A PROVISION ALLOWING TOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE, IN-
CREASES IN THI INTERFST RATE WILL RESULT IN HIGHER FPAYMENTS.
DECREASES IN THE INTEREST RATE WILL RESULT 1N LOWEL PAYMENTS,

This Rider is made this , 20t dayor .. ..., June ... . .. 219, .82, and is incorporated into and shall
be decmed to amend aud supplement 1he Martgage, Deed of Trusl, or Reed to Secure Delt {the "Security Instru-
ment” ) of the samne daie given by the undersigned {the **Borrower'*) 1o secure Borower'sNolste ... ... ..

Franklin First Tederal Savines and Lean Asseciation of Wilkes Dapra

{the “Lender''} of the same date (the “*Note™) and covering the property described in the Security Instrument an
located at , €22, Green Strear, Berwick Borpugh, Columbia .County, . Penosylvania; . .,
Property Addifreas

Maodifications, In addition 1o the covenants and agreements made in the Security lnstrument, Borrower and
Lender further covenant and agree as Mollows:

A, INTERTST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES .

Tle Note has an **Iital Interest Rae™ of 16 12 %, The Nate interest rate may be increased or decreased on the
Lat. day of the month beginning on .. . September. 1., .. + 19..82. and on that day of the month every
12 .. months (hercafter.

* Changes in the huterest rate ate poverned by changes in an interest rate index called the **Index". The Index is the:
|Check ane hav to fndicare ingdey )

(1} kl* “Contract Interest Rate, Purchase of Previously Occupied Homes, National Average for all Major
Types of Lenders' published by the Federal Home Loan Dank Board,

2 O

be #o maxtmim fivit oa chaapes.]

1) K1 There is no maximum Tmit on changes in the inferest rate ot any Change Date.

{2} 10 The interest rate cannot be changed by more than L L. .. percentage points at any Change Date.

If the interest rate changes, the amoum of Rorrower's monthly payments will change as provided in the Note. In-
creases in the interest rite will result in higher paynwents. Decreases in the interese rate will result in Jower payments,
B, LOAN CHARGES

1L eould be that the Toan sectred by the Security Tnstrumnent is subject to a law which sers maximum [oan charpes
and 1hat law is inferpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or 1o be collected in connection with the
loan would exceed permitted limits, IT usis is the case, thea: (A} any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount
necessary 10 reduee the charge 1o the permitted imit; and (1) any sums already collected from Rorrower which exceed-
ed permitted fimits will be refunded tn Dorrowes, Lender may choose Lo make this refund by reducing the principal
owed uader the Note or by making a0 direct payment ta Borrower.

C. PRIOR LIENS

I Lender determines that all or any part af the sums secured by this Security Instrument are subjeet to a lien
which has priecity over this Sceurity Instrument, Lender may send Burrower a notice idemtifying that lien. Borrower
shall promyply act with regard 10 1hat licn as provided in paragraph 4 of the Security Instrument or shadl prompuly
SCCUle an agreoment oo form satidaciory w Lender subordinating that lien 1o this Security [nstrument.

1. TRANSFER OF TUE PROPERTY

I there is a wransfer of the Propeny subject to naragraph 17 of the Security Instrument, Lender may require (1)
an ingrease in the current Note interest rate, or {2) an inerease in {or removal of} the limit on the arnount of any ane in-
ferest rate clinge (il there is a fimit), or (3) a chage in e Base lndex figure, or alt of these, as a condition of Lendar’s
waiving the aption 1o acceleraie provided in paragraph 17,

By signing this, Borrower agrees to ofl of the above,

@ﬂ%ﬁﬁ%k/ vro . (Seal)

WILLIAM T LFORD " "rmrrrrreeee

—Borrgwer
- N . - ) :‘ L.)
S el T

* If mare than wrte box I chevked or If mo bax b checkod, and Lender ang Barrowrr do mod orthrewise agere in wriring, Ihr frgt Index mamed will oply,

ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN RIDER—51-HEME UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

r Wgﬂlh F'éé'f‘“"’.&" iat
h . ngs a lon
Ze. 176 10/81 w209 e 74 B L Waen e T
NN Jodrane




Unitroru Covenants, Borrower and lender covenant and apree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Inicrest. Borrower shall promply pay when due the principal of and interest on the
indebredoess evndenced by the Noue, prepaymeat and late charges as proviced i the Naote, and the principal of and inerest
an any Folare Advances secured by this Morigage. L

2, ¥ands Tor Taxes and Tnsurmnce, Subject 1o applicable law or 10 3 written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay
1o Lender an the day nonthly anstatiments of principal and wleresd are pavable under the Note, pntil the Nae o paid in (ol
a sum thercin “Fumds™s equal 10 one-twelith of the yearly tuses aml aoessments which may attain priarity over this
Murtgagpe, sl growed rents on the Property, of any, plus one-twellth of yearly premivm mualimends for haraed insarimee,
plus ane twelith af yearly prentum nstallimenis far nutgage insranee, if any, b reasonaily estimated inilially and from
time to tiane by | ender on the basis of assessments and bl and reassnable estinales thereod.

The Funds shall be held in an institulinn the deposits or acesunis of which are insurcd or guaraniced by a Tederal or
state agenyy (including Lender if Leoder oosuch anbntinoten b, § emdet shall apply the Funds to pay said buies, assossmends,
insurance premiamms amd growasd rente 1 ender may non charge dor oo baldog st applying the Vumds, analyong sl ount,
ar venfying and compiling il assessments and hills, unless Lender pays Borrower jugresl on the Funds and applivahle Taw
permits Lencler toomake suchi a charge. eerower ansl Lender may agree in o wriding al flwe e af eacoutien of this
Morigage that intesent on the Funds shabl he paid 1o Borrawer, amd unless such aprecment s omade or applicable law
reguires such inlerest 1o be pawd, Lender shall nod e reguired La pay Borrower any tnterest of carnings on the Funds, | ender
shall give W ilarrawer, witloul Gha nwand accauning of the Fumb showing credits and debnts o the Famds and 1he
purpose b which cach detat to the s was made, The Funds are pledged as addiional secureity for the sume secused
hy 1his Morigags.

1f ihe amaunt of the Funds held by | ender, 1ogether with 1he folure manthly instatliments of Funds payuhle prior 1o
the edue dates of tanes, dssessments, insurance prempunis and ground rents, shall exceed the amoun reguieed to pay said tases,
assessments, nsurance premimng and ground rengs as they fall dug, such excess thall be, al Borrower's aption, oither
promptly repaid 10 Borrower or credited i Borrower on monihly instaliments of Funds, 10 the amount of the Fuonds
held by Lepder shail pot be sufficient to pay takes, asseisments, ipsirance premoms and granoed teats as they Fall due,
Bonuawer shail pay to Lender any amuount necossary (o make up Lthe defickency within 30 days from the date notice 1s mailed
by Leader ta Dorrawer requesling payment thereol.

Upan payment i Gl of all sums securesd by this Mongage. Lender shall pranmtly refund 1o Borrower any Funds
held by Leader. 1P under paragraph 18 hereof the Property o6 wld or the Property a5 atherwine acguired by Eender, Lender
shull apply, nw tater than wmediately prior b the <ale of the Properiy or its acquisiion by Lender, any Fumds held by
Lender at the Lime of application a3 3 eredit against the sums secured by this Mortgage,

3. Application of Payments. Unlcsy applicable law provides olherwise, all payments reccived by Lender wmder the
Mote and paragraphs | and 2 hereol shall be applicd by Lender first in payment of amuounts payvable to Lensber by Burrower
under paragraph 2 hereof, then to intercst payable on the Nove, Ihvea to the pancipal of the Note, and then 1y intecest and
pringipal un any Future Advances.

4. Charges; Liens, Borrower stall pay all taxes. avessments and ather charges, ines and impasitions atiributable 10
the Praperty which oy atlain a phorily over this Mongage, and beasehold paymients or ground reats, if any, in the manner
provided vnuler paragraph 2 hesee! ar. if not pasd in such muanner, by Borrower making payment, when due, dicectly 1o the
payee theread. Borrower shali prompaly furmsh to Lender ali notices of amounts duc wnder this paragraph, and in the event
Barrower shall make payment direvily, Dorrower shall promptly fornish o Lender receipls evidencing such payments.
Borrower shall prompily dischaige any lien which has poerity aver this Mocigage: provided, that Borrower shall not he
required to discharge any such lien o lang as Burrower shall agrec in writing to the payinent of the obligation sconred by
such ben in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall i good (aath contest such licn hy, or defend enforcement af such licn o,
legal paoceedings which operaie (o prevent the enforcement ol the hen wr forfeiure of the Property or any pagn theeeof.

5. Masard Insurance. Borrower shalt kecp the impravements now cxisting ar hereafter erected on the Property insuied
against Jass by fire, hazards included within the term Mcuended coverage™, and such other hazareds as I ender may require
and i such amounts and lor such periods as Lender may requice; provided, thal Lemder shall not require that the ginenm of
such coverage excecd that amount of coverage required (o pay the sums sceured by This Mortgage.

The inturance carfer providing the insurance shail be chosen by Burrower subject to approval by FLender; provided,
thai such approval shalt not be wireasonakly withheld ANl premiums on insurance policies shall be paid in the maniee
pruveled under paragraph 2 hereof or, of nol paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the
insurance carrier.

All tnaurance policies and renewals thereol shall be in form accepiable 1o Lender and shall include a siandard monigage

clhuuse i favor of and in form scceprable 10 Lender, Lender shall have the right 1o holid the policies and renewals theeal,

and Bariower shall prompdly furnish ta Leader all re¢ncwal nunices and all receipts of paid praniums. In the gvent of loss,
Buarrower shall give-prompt notice to the inswrance carrier and Lender. Lendder may make prool af loss 1l not made psomply
by Borrower. ’

Unless Lender and Barrower otherwite agrec in writing, insurance procecds shall be applicd 1o restoration or repair of
the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is cconomically feasible and 1he scourity of this Morgage is
not thereby impamed. If such restoranon of repair is not cconemically featible or 1f the security of this Mortgage waould
be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applicd 1o 1he suma secured by this Martgage, wolh the excess, if any, paid
to Borrower. If the Property s abandoned by Borrower, or i Borrower fails to respond 1o Leader withis 30 days from the
date novce is mailed by Lender to Barrower that the insurance cardier offers te schile a elaim for ansurance benehits, Lender,
is authorited (o collect and apply the insurance procceds at Eeader’s oplion cither 1o restoration or repais of the Propernty
ar w the sums secured by this Mortgage,

Unless Lender and Borrower siherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds 1o principal shall not extend
or postpone the due date of the monthly inslatlments referied fo in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of
such instaliments. Il wnder paragraph 18 hereof the Propeny is acqured by Lender, all nigh, title and interest of Dorrower
inand to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds theeeof resodung from damage to the Properly prior o the sale
of acquisilion shall pass 1o Lender o the extent of the sumi sccured by Wlns Murigage immedialely prior to such sale or
acquisilion.

6. Preservation »od Maintenance of Propenty; Leaseholds; Condominlums; Planned Unil Develapmenis. Berrower
shall kecp the Fropenty in good repair and shatl not commil waste or peoimdt smpasemiene or deterioration of the Propeety
and shall cornply with ihe provisions of any lease if thi Morigage s wn a leascheld. I this Mortgage is oo a unit in a

condominwm o 3 planned unl development, Baorrewer shall perfaroe all of Borrower's ebligations under the declaranon

O covenants creatng or governing the capdominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulalions of the
condominiuvm ar plansed wnit development, and constiteent documenis. 17 a condomipium or planncd il development
rider » exccuted by Barrawer and recorded together wih this Morigsge, 1he covenanty and agreemcals af such nder
shall be incarporated o and shall amcnd and supplemen the covenants and agreemends of s Marigage a1 if the rider
were a pard hercall

7. Protectivn of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails 1o perform the covenants and agreemends confained in this
Martgage, or if any achwon or proceeding is commenced which maleiinlly aflecls Lender's interest in the Property,
including, bur st listed (o, eminent doanain, insolvency, codé enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a
bankrupt or decedent, then Lender an Leoder’s aption, vpon notice 1o Borrower, may make such oppearances, disburse such
sums and take such &ction as i3 necessary lo prolccl Lender's interest, including, bul notl limiled 1o, disbursement ef
reasonable auomey's feey and enicy upon the Property 1o make repairs, If Lender required morlgage insurance as &
condilion of making the loan secured by thiy Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums requited 1o mwintain such
joaurance in cfect until such time 13 1the requirement for such insurancc lerminater in accardsnce with Borrower's and
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Lender's writlen agreermenl or applicable law, Borrower shall pay the amount of oIl morigage insurance Premiums In the
menner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

) Any amounts dishursed by Lender pursuant to this parsgraph 7, with interes thereon, shall become wdditional
indebredness of Borrower secured by this Morgage. Unlen Borrower and Leader agree 1 olher termy of payment, such
wmounts shall be payatic upon notice fram Lender 1o Borrower requesting payment thereol, and shalt bear interest from the
date of disbursement ae the rate Payable from time to lime on outstanding principal under the Nate unless payment of
Inierest at such rate wauld be contrary to mpplicable law, in which cvent such amounts shall bear interest at the highest rale
permissible under applicablc law, Maothing contsined in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender 1o incor any expense or take
any action hereunder,

8. Inspeesion, Lender may make or cavae 1o be made rexsonable entrics upen and inspections of the Propeny, provided
that Lender shall give Bormower nolice prios to any such inspection apecilying reusonable causc therefor related 1o Lendery
inlerest in the Propeny,

. 9; Coodemnation, The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or cansequential, in cenncelion with any
condemnation or other taking of the Property, or pan thereol, or for conveyance in licw of condemnation, are hereby assigned
gl shall be paid to Lender,

t M'the event of a tolal 1eking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums wcured by this Martgage,
with the excess, if any, paid 1o Borrower, In the evert of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender
otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applicd to the sumy secured by this Mortgage such proportian of the procecds
81 is cqual to that proportion which, the amount of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior (o the date of
lzking bears 1o the Fair market value of the Property immediately prior 1o the date of taking. with the balance of the proceeds
paid to Borrawer,

If the Propenty is abandancd by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that (he eondemnor offers o make
an award or settle 2 claim for damages, Borrawer faits 1o respond 1o Lender within 10 days afier the daie such notice is
mailed, Lender i aulharized 1o collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to restorafion ar repair af the
Praperty or 1o the sums sccured by this Morgage. !

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in wriling, any such xpplication of procecds to principal shall not extend
ar posipane the duc date of the manthly instaliments referred 1o in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of
such insraltrents.

1. Borruwer Mot Relensed, Extension af the time (or payment or modification of amaortization of the sums secured
by this Martgage granted by Lender (60 any successor in interest of Borrower shall nat operate o release, bnoany manner,
the lishility of the original Borrower and Borrower's seccessors in inreresd, Lender shall not ke regrrired to COMmMence
proceedings againgt soch successor or refuse ko catend time for rayment or olherwise modily amortization of the sumy
secured by this Muortgage by reasan of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in Interest.

11, Forbearance by Lender Nod a Walver, Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder. or
otherwise affurded by applicable faw, shall not be a waiver of or prevfude the cxercise of any such right or remedy,
The procurement of insursnce ar the payment of 1axes or oiher licns of charges by Lender shall not be a warver of Lendery
right 10 accelerate the maturity of the indebiedness secured by this Morgage,

12, Remedles Cumulative, Al remedics provided in 1his Morgage are distingt and cumulalive to any other right or
remedy under this Mongage or afforded by law or equity, and muy be exercised concurrently, independently ar suCcessively.

13. Succcusors and Asslgns Bound; Joind snd Severas Liability; Captlons. The covenanis and agrecmients herein
<ontained shall bind, and 1he rights hereunder shall inure 1o, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Rarrower,
subjfect 1o the provisions af paragraph 17 heceol Al cavenanis and agreements of Borrgwer shall be joint and several.
The caplions and headings al ihe Paragraphs of this Morgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to
intezprel of define the provisions hercol, .

14. Naticr, Except for any natice required under applicable law to be given in another manncr, fa) any nolice ta
Barrower provided for in 1hjs Maortgage shatl be given by maling such notice by cenified mai addiessed to Borrower al
the Propeny Address ar af such other address an Horrower may designale by notice 1o Lender as previded herein, and
(b) any notice te Lender shall be Eiven by cenified mail, tetum receipt requested. o Lender's address stated herein or 10
such other address as Lender may dusignale by notice to Borruwer as pravided herein. Any notice provided for in this
Martgage shall be deemed ta have been given 1o Borrawer o Lender when given in the manner dewignated herefn,

15, Uniform Morgaps; Coverning Law; Severability, This form of mortgage combines uniform covenanis for national
use and non-unifarm covenants with limited variztmns by jurisdiction e constitute a unilarmy security instrumeni COVEring
real property. This Martgage shall be governed by the law of the jurisdicnon in which the Propeny is lucated, In the
event that any provision or clause of this Mongage or the Note conflicts with applicatile law, such canflict shall hat afect
olher provisions of 1his Murtgage br the Note which can be given eifect without the confcting provision. amd to this
end the provisions of the Mortgage and the Note are declared 10 be severable,

15, Barrower's Copy. Burrower shall be furnished 3 conformed copy ol the MNote and of 1his Momgage at the time
of execution ar after recordation hereof.

17. Transler uf the Fropery; Assumption, If all or any part of the Propenty or an interest therejn is s0ld or transferred
by Rurrower without Lender's PTIOF written consen, excluding tab the creation of a lien or encumbrance subardinate fo
this Mornigage, (1) the creation of a putchase maney security interest for houschold apphances, {c} & fransfer by devise,
descent or hy operation of law upen the death of a jont fenant or (d) the giant of any leaschold tnterest of three yeary or less

© ROIcantzining an option 1o purchase, Lender muy, al Lender’s aption, declare all the sums secured by this Murtgage (o be

immediaiety due and payable, Lender shall have wiived such optlion w accelerare if, prior In the sale or transfer, Lender
and the person (o whom the Property is 1o be 5ol or translerred reach apreement in weiting that the credst of such person
is satisfaciory 1o Lender and that the interest payable on the sums secured by this Mortgage shall be at such rate as Lender
shall request, If Lender has waived the eption Lo accelerate provided in this paragraph 17, and if Borrower's successar in
interest has executed 2 writien assumplion agreement accepted in writing by Lender, Lender shall refense Borrower from all
obligations under this Martgage and the Nole,

I Lender exercites such aption to accelerate, Lender shall mait Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with
paragraph 14 hereol. Such natice shall provide a period of nut lets than 30 days fram the date the nolice is mailed within
whech Boreower may fay the sums declared due, If Borrower fails to pay soch wums Privr 1o the expiration of such period,
Lender may, without funher notice or demand on Borrower, invohe any remedics permitted by paragraph 18 hereof,

NoN-UNIFoRM Covenanrs. Borrower and Lender further cavenant and agree as follows:

13, Accelerstion; Remedies, Upon Borrower's bresch of &Ny covenant ox agreemenl of Borrower o this Mortzage,
including the covenants i pay when due any yums secared by this Mortgage, Lender prios In acceleration shadi majl natice
1o Borrower bs prosided by upplicable Jaw specilying: (1) the breach; {2} the wclion required to cure such breach; (3) & date,
not less than 30 days from the dute the notice is mailed ta Barrower, by which such breach misst be turcd; and (&) that
fallure 1o cure such breuch on or befare the datc specified in the nolice may result in ucceleration of (he sums secured by
this Mortgage, foreclosure by judiclul proceeding and sale of che Property. The notice shall further Inform Borrower af
the right 16 reinstaie after wcceleratlon amd the tight 10 asaert in the fereclosure procecding the non-evisicnce of o delault or
2oy other defense of Borrewer to accelernfion wnd forcclasure, 1f the breach is not cured on or before the dute specified
in the notice, Lender wt Lenders vption may declare all of the sums secured by this Morgage iz be immediately due and
payablc withoul further demand and may foreclose this Mortgage by tudiciel procecding. Lender shall be entiiled {0
coMect bn such procecding all expenses af toseclosure, Encluding, but nol Thniled 10, remsonable uitorney's fees, and costs of
documeatnry evidence, abairacts mod tirle epoets,

19, Borrower's Right to Relwtufe. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums scclred by this Mortgage,
Borrower shall have the right (o have any procecdings begun by Lender to enforce this Morigage disconiinued at any time
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PoE b st least vne hour POOE 1 e commencement of budddtog at a shenfts sale or nther sale pursiant do this Moriguge
i Gt Burposer pays 1 ender alt sums whivh wawld be thea die uader 1hs Muodtgage. the Note and noles swecuring Future
Avawces, of any, had nae areele i ovoiiredd, thy Bottawer vires all hreaches of ANy MBer Lovenants ar agovenienls
A Horrower contained i this Maorrgage: toh Dorrower pays ol reasenable cwpenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the
STy Ao agicoimeids of Borcower contamed in this Muortgage and enforcmg Lender's remedies as provided in
Puragragh 18 hereal, imetadeng, i not bioeed o, redsainahte attarney ™y feess and fd) Baorrower fakuy such action as |ender
My teasnshly reduere oo asstiee that the des of This Maorigage, Lender's anteeest i rthe Praperiy and Horrvwer's obligation
0y the seuns secorad by this Muortgage shalt continoe ummipaired. Lipon sich payment and cure by Harrower, 1his
Mot igage s dle ubbgatiog secured lwieby shall remian jn Full force and effeet a5 if no acceleration had ocenired,

0. Assignment af Reniy; Appeintment af Receiver; Lender in Paossession. As addiiwmval wonrdy hereunder, Borrower
hetehy assiens o Fender the rens ol e Peoperty, provided that Warrawer shall, P B cceeleninn under paragraph 1§
bereaf v abandennient of the Propeny, have the aght (o vallect and relun such rerts as they bevonie due and gayshle.

E'pon scceleraliin inder pardgraph B8 hecood o abandasmieni of the Properry, Temler, 1n peron =y apgeal or by
pnhicraily appuinted recerver, siiatl he cntnded o enner wpen, fahe possession of and munage the Property and 10 coblegt
the Tents of the Propeny weliding e past due. Ail rents cullevied by Lender or the recever shadl be Arphied firsd 1o
Pyt af the costs of management of he Properiy and calleenon of rents, wcluding, bt oo bimdied to, receiver's fees,
Rremunms an recerver’s bonds and reasonable artorney’s fees, und then to the sums secured by this Muorrgage. Lender and
the recerver shall be Dable bogecownt only for those rents aciualiy regeved.

2l Future Advances. Upon request of Norrower. [ ender, at Tender's aplion prior e retease of 1his Morigage, may
make Future Advanves to Doroower, Soch Future Advanees, with interesd Jhereon. shali e secured by this Morigage when
evienced by promiswry notes statng that said noies are weured hereby. At ne time shall the prncipa] amount of the
wckehedness secnred by b Marigage, nat including sums advanced yn accordance hetcwith (o protect the securnty of this
Murtgage. cxeeed the onginal amound of the Nowe,  * .

22, Release. Upon paymem of ail sums scetited by this Morgage, Lender shall discharge this Morigage, without
charge 1o Horrower., Borrower shall tay all costs of recordaton, 1 any.

12 Purchase Moary Mortgage. 11 ait or part af the sums secured by ihs Mongage are lent 10 Borrower to ACQuire
title tor the Property, thas Murigage is hereby declared 1o be a purchase money morigage, |

IN WiTNEsSs WHEREGFE, Borrower has execuled this Mortgage.

Wilnesses: /
_ e .
R O T SZ.V0 * s '/2“‘%",0/?\(;7/“_"’ .......
y WILLIAM J, WGLFORD . —Botrawrr
- . N
SATRIe e e PR (AT ';r-;{fm L,/(’:/,’Ae..s».r,& ‘(';{'.,;?,:?.L

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLY ANtA, COUNTY OF v RQUAMBTA
v o this, the, day ol JuDE
a Notary Public, personally appeared the within named ...
KILLIAM T, HOLEORD, and _DEVERLY..I. MILISAVIC

known 1¢ me {or satisfacterily proven) to be the person{s) whose name(s! fistfare) ...

swsernnnr SUbseribed to the within instrument and acknowledged thal {Dhety)
.- nawntiined.

--execuled the same for Lhe purposes hg:r_i;i

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, | hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year nfore:\a.:‘lhid

My Commission Expires:

Wike oo A‘""’“ﬂ

..... Rt A LT

Berwick, Columbia County,

1 Hereby Certily that the precise resldence of the Franklin First Federal Savings and Loan Association
of Wilkes-Harre, is 44 West Market Street, Wilkes-Burre, Pa.

\

P)‘I figprded in the Office for Recording of Deeds in and for the County of Columbia,
miﬂﬂ:

e el wealth of Pennsylvania in Mortgege Book Mo, 209, page 773,
el :;2 TJE H&hcg my hand and Seal of Office this Let day of July,
-~

LR w . Lerer Co '"/'?fo Aot e
w8 I 4&&;{%&5;@;;:}5&3

Harold Rosenn /Maurice Canlor
Atturneys for Morigegee

MTGE 5¢ Revised 16178
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LIEN CERTIFICATE

feate . March 31, 1987

This is to certify that according to ouxr records, the
tax liens in the Tax Claim Bureau agalnst the Drooertv
listed below, as of December 31, 19g¢ , in porwick Rorauch
are as follows: ' i

L, o Reputed OwnerWilliam J. Wolford & Beverly J. Milisavie
wner: | dorge, Steven H. & Julia S
vareel No. - 04.3-4-95 =~ ~ Deed & Page 307-21Q
“eesrivtion T 622 Green St

COUNTY * ° = TAX DISTRICT ' ' SCEOQL * TOTAL
1985  { 50.22 | 77.54 ‘ 262 .03 38979
: 1986 o 264 37 264 37
| TCB FEE ~| ~10.00
15.00
TOTAL 8 - 679.16

The above flgures represent the amounts due during the
month of: ______May UM 1987 -

sixned by: ~ John Adler, Sheriff
Columbia County

COLUMBIA CDUNT_ TAX CLATM BUREAU

Director {f
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WTO" _._:‘

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSY LVANIA
OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL

(717y787-3646

LeRoy S. Zimmerman Reply To:
ATTORNEY GENERAL
March 27, 1987 15th Floor
Strawberry Sguare
4th & Walnut Streets
Harrisburg, PA 17120

John R, Adler

Sheriff of Ceclumbia County
Court House - P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTENTICN: Susan Beaver

Dear Ms. Beaver:

0f the records of the Collections Unit, Office of
Attorney General, indicate no open claim against any
William Wolford, and no claim against William J. Welford.
No claim is shown agailnst Beverly Milisavic, This does
not, of course, eliminate the possibility that other
departments of instrumentalities might have a claim.

Very truly yours,

Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attorney General
Collections Unit

TCZ/kE
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FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LCAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES~BARRE, :

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF :
-VS. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW

WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL :
WOLFORD and BEVERLY J. MILISAVIC, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFENDANTS : NO. OF 19850

zifg ot IT8ED
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

TO: WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL WOLFORD and BEVERLY J.
MILISAVIC, Defendants herein and owners of the Real Estate hereinafter
described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, cnﬂﬁwﬁi ,ﬁp(d 30 s 1986, at
mﬂbs a.m., Eastern time, in the forenocon of the said day, all your
right, title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel
of land situate in 622 Green Street, Berwick, County of Columbiz, and
State of Fennsylvania, the same more particularly described inm Exhibit
"A", attached hereto and incorporated herein,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN teo all c¢laimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty {(30) days thereafter file a

schedule of distribution in BIs 6ffice, where the same will be avail-

able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance

R
[
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with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter,

ROSENN, JEKKINS & GREENWALD

BY: ?1\4 L
MARK P. McNEALIS, ESQUIRE
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

BY:

DALE 4, DERR, ESQUIRE
238 Market Street

P.O0. Box 539
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attorneys for Plaintiff




FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF :
.VS. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL :
WOLFORD and BEVERLY J. MILISAVIC, : 1IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS : NO. OF 1985.0

zgfg ot [FUED
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

TO: WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL WOLFORD and BEVERLY J.
MILISAVIC, Defendants herein and owners of the Real Estate hereinafter
described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-~captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbiz County, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outery to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the Town of Bleoomsburg, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, onﬂﬂuﬁi-, QQ(J 3¢ , 1986, at
ool a.m., Fastern time, in the forencon of the said day, all your
right, title and interest in and te ALL that certain piece or parcel
of land situate in 622 Green Street, Berwick, County of Columbia, and
State of Pennsylvaﬁia, the same more particularly described in Exhibit
A" attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution'&nﬁ#ﬁé'Bffice,-where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance

i
~
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with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter.

C
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ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

BY: Qqqd N
MARK P. McN IS, ESQUIRE
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes—Barre, PA 18711

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

BY:

DALE A. DERR, ESQUIRE
238 Market Street

P.0. Box 539
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attorneys for Plaintiff




FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT oF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF :
VS, : CIVIL ACTION-LAW

WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL s
WOLFORD and BEVERLY J. MILISAVIC, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

DEFERDANTS : NO. 294
L3 ot [RUEFD
ROTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALF
OoF
REAL ESTATE

TO: WILLIAM J, WOLFORD a/kf/a BILL WOLFORD and BEVERLY J.
MILISAVIC, Defendantsg herein and owners of the Real Estate hereinafter
described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, direcred to
the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exrosed to publie sale,
by vendue or outery to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the Towm of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, on“fHﬁS-,ﬁp(J 30 » 1986, at
(DR a.m., Eastern time, in the forencon of the said day, all your
right, title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel
of land situate in 622 Green Street, Berwick, County of Columbia, ang
State of Pennsylvaﬁia, the same more particularly described in Exhibit
"A", attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff wiill within thirty (30) days thereafter file g4
schedule of distribution'inﬁfﬁﬁ ‘6ffice, -where the same will be avajil-
able for inspection and fhaEhEEEtribution'will be made in accordance

T

[

OF 1985.0




C (

with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter.

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

BY: Y}\x u
MARK P, McN 15, ESQUIRE
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

BY:

DALE A. DERR, ESQUIRE
238 Market Street

P.0., Box 539
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attorneys for Plaintiff




FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PLAINTIFF
V8, CIVIL ACTION-LAW
WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL
WOLFORD and BEVERLY .J. MILISAVIC, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS : NO. 294 ) OF 1985 7 /0

L s SO S
WRIT OF EXECUTION
ROTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is s
Jjudgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the
Judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken. A
lawyer can advise yor more specifically of these rights., 1If you wish to exer-
cise your rights, you must act promptly,

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or
strike the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the right
to have the Judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for falling to file the defense
ot time. TIf the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid cleim
to foreclose the mortgage.

other events, To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with the
Court to strike the judgment.

In addition you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for;
(1} grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement;
(3) irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should
file a petition with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has de-
livered his deed to the Property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO
FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Fred Trump, €ourt Administrator
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815
(717 784-1991 EXT: 267



WRI™ W EXECULLON — (MORTGAGE FORLECLI " ORE)
R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3

FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
i COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,

vs. NO. 294 Term 1985J.D,

WILLIAM J, WOLFORD a/k/a BILL NO. 4 Term 1986E.D.

WOLFORD and BEVERLY .J. MILISAVIC,

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter
you are directed to levy upon and sell the following described property
(specifically described property below):

PLEASE SEE SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTIOM ATTACHED HERETO-EXHIBIT "A"

**Plus a per diem charge at the rate of $8.09 from September 12, 1986,
through to the date of any Sheriff's Sale pursuant to the Judgment
demanded herewith, together with all costs of suit and any money
hereinafter expended by the Plaintiff in payment of taxes, sewer and
water rents, claims or charges for insurance or repairs, and any and
all other expenses hereafter made by Plaintiff,

MAP NO.
SEQUENCE NO.
PLATE NO.
Amount Due $24,732.86
Attorney's Commission § 2,473.29
Interest to 9/12/86 $ 6,771.58
TOTAL $33,977.73 Plus costs *%*

as endorsed.

Prothenotary, Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pa.

batea” M- b~ §C _ __
- {SEAL) . BY: %ﬁc‘w( (%‘M

Deputy







OFrIcE aF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - p.o. BOX 380 PHONE:
BLOOMBHURG, PA, 17815 717-784-199

April 27, 1987

Gary E. Norton
238 Market Street

Bleomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Gary:

Enclosed are copies of service that was made on Beverly Milisavic and
William Wolford. Also enclosed is the posting on the PTroperty at 622 Green
St., Berwick, PA.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office,

Sincerely,

Mwﬁ//mﬁ/ / @Kf-é’f{)(/

Susan S8, Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

S5B

Encleosures



OrFiceE or

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF grF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, 0. Box 3gn
ELODMSBURE, PA. 17815

PHONE:
TV17-7B4-1549y

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMON-

WEALTH OF PENNA. N

NO. 68 of 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Beverly Milisavie

defendant, Beverly Milisavic at_851 Poplar Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 by  HANDING TO HER
PERSONALLY

Service was made Oy personally handing said Wric of Execution and
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant,

So Answersy

4

 Pparen
Deputy Sheriff

Susan Beaver

For;,

-

John R, Adler, Sheriff

s b ib £
this 27 S”diﬁréfe%{fa?e/?%
[ ] {-? * '

Tami B. Kline, Prothonotary.
quggb;aﬁgo%gtyy Bg§n§ylvanla
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OFFICE aF ’

JOHN R. ADLER

UMBIA COUNTY
EDURT HROUSE - p.D, EoOX g0 PHONE:
ELOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-159)

IN THE COURT OF COMMON
PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA.
NO. 68 of 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING OF PROPERTY

March 30, 1987 12:45 P.M, POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S

SALE BILL ON THE PROPERTY OF William Wolford and Beverly Milisavic

622 Green St., Berwick, PA 18603

COLCMBIA COUNTY, PEINSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA

COGUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF = Susan Beaver

SO ANSWERS:

sduaern Beoro
Deputy Sheriff

Susan Beaver

FOR;

John R, Adler, Sheriff

Sworn and subscﬁbed e_fore me this

977 day of Yy

Tami EB. Kline, Prothonotary
smbia Count Pen lvania
Combia Lount Yy PRRNSY
4 P L 3 |

1
AR S ES U OIS O
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DfFice OrF

JOHN R. ADLER

i
-,

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, D. 80X 380 FHONE:
BLODOMSBURG, PA, 17815 17784199y

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COURTY, COMMON-
WEALTH OF PENNA. -

NO. 68 of 1986

WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON William Wolford

N April 2, 1987 AT 2:30 P.M, » @& true and

at 725 W. Front Street

by HANDING TO DAVID

T e ok TR Sy s B R e B handing said Writ of Execution andg
Hotice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Estate to the defendant,

So Answers’

Hgree ? HOXF) /o h
Deputy Sheriff ¢

Louise Frantz

For:

John R, "Adler, Sherifrf

Sworn angd: subscribed before me

this_27 day of J@;ﬁ’/ﬁf7

Brt.,

L
» Prothonotary

t%ﬁ‘%ﬁEQEYIvanla

_ e
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OFFICE pF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF QF cOLUMB!IA COUNTY
COURT HOWsE - F.O. 80X 330
BLOOMSBURG, Pa, 17815

PHONE:
717-78B4-199

March 23, 1987

Chris Klinger
Boro of Berwick
344 Marker Street
Berwick, PA 18603

Dear Chrig:

tc be held in cur

lesed Zs a notice of a Sheri le ol f
5 ?lezse inform our cffice,

2 Ii's
voo have any claims against this property,
If vou have any Questions, please feel free o contact this office,

Sincerely

)(f{M[lf)u }J ;@zﬁx&g»

Susgan 8, Besver
Deputvy Sheriff

[£a]
[¥a3
i
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QFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

MBIA COUNTY
COURT HOouseE - p. 0, BOQx 220 PHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA., 17815 7i17-784-1991

March 23, 1387

Thomas C. Zerbe, Jr.
Deputy Attormey General
Collections Unit

Fourth and Walnut Sts.
Harrisburg, PA 17120

Dear Sirv:

o €¢C 15 & notice of a Sherifi's Sale to De held in ocur office,  If
You have any claims against this property, please inform our office.

It you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office,

Sincerely,

/@x&%{/ ,\éf @ A A

Susan S. Beaver
Deputw.Sheriff

wn
2
21
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OFFICE DF

JOHN R, ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P. 0O, SCX 330 PHONE:
BLODMSEBURG, PA. 17815 717-784-199]

Commonwealth of Pennsvlvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Accounts Settlement
P.0. Box 2055

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Near Sir:

lcsed is & notice of a Sherifi's
¥ claims against this property,

March 23, 1987

's Szle tc be neld in our office.
T

ease iniform our office.

R -

I vou have any questions, please feel frez to ceontact this office.

Sincerely,

duant o, Eoartin)

Susen 8. Beaver
Deputy Sheriff

(S



COFFice oF

JOHN R. ADLER

_'“-.._'.;;
oy S

Tl NS

SHERIFF OoF EO0LUMEa COUNTY

COoURT Housg . P.o.20ox a0 FHONE:
BLDDMEEL}RG, Pa. 17315 717-784"199!

March 23, 1987

x

Kevstone Water Company
West Front St,
B erwick, PA 18603

Dear Sir:

lcsed ig 3 notice of a Sheriss’ Sale to be neig in our offige, CIf

2 fi's
¥ou have any claims against this PToperty, please inform our office,

-t
by

you have any Questions, please feel free to contact this office,
Sincerely,

/u/{fédfru VA Lotnron

Susan §. Bezaver
Deputy Sheries

558

Enclosure

T e it e st ..
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CFFICE OF

JOHN R. ADLER

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - F.O. 80X 380 PHONE:
BLOOMSBURG, PA. 17815 T17-7B4-1991%

March 23, 1987

Press-Enterprise
Attn: Susan Shotwell
P.0. Box 745
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Susan:

Enclosed is a notice of a Sheriff's Sale to be held in our office on
April 30, 1987. Please advertise this in the paper on the following dates:
April 9, 16, and 23.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Sincerely,

Sdgar) K . Liaser
Susan S. Beaver

Deputy Sheriff

SSB

Enclosure



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LCAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF :
Ve, : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL :
WOLFORD and BEVERLY J. MILISAVIC, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: NO. 294 OF 1985 J.D.
DEFENDANTS : NO., 68-1986 E.D.
NOTICE OF SBERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

TO: VALLEY URCLOGIC ASSOCIATION, LTD., 445 Wyoming Avenue,
Ringston, Pernsylvania 18704; you mav be a lienholder of the Real
Lstate hereinafter described by virtue of a Judgment filed to Luzerne
Countv No. 715 of 1985,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that bv virtue of the above-captioned Writ
cf Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or cutcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
SheriZi's Office, Courthouse, in the Town cf Bloemsburg, County of
Colurbia, and State of Pennsvlvania, on“ffqu&“g,ﬁ;? Pom o, 1987, at

a.m., eastern time, in the forencon of the said day, all vour
right, title and interest, if any, in and to ALL that certairn riece or
parcel of land situate at 622 Green Street, Borough of Berwick, County

of Columbia, and State of Pennsvlvania, the same more particularly

cescribed in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein.



NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all cleimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and that distribution will be nade in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter.

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

n Js . / ’Z

BY: ji- ._‘__t,,i;_.-.__(-_% ‘A/.?q},,
WILLIAM L. HIGGS, ESQUIRE
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

Attorneys for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 68-1986, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will
be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcery te the highest and best
bidders, for cash 1in the Sheriff'sg Office, Courthcuse, in the Town of

Bicomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, onﬁTLrgﬁ;;gfgxijﬁg 1987,

at (¥ 7 - To'clock d8.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the
right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

all THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel! of land lying and being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pepnsyl-
vania, bounded and described, as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Green and Ida Streets;
TEERCE along Ida Street inp a southerly direction 100 feet; THENCE in
ar easterly direction parallel with Green Street, 50 feet; THENCE in a
northerly direction parallel with the first course herein, 100 feet to
Green Street; THENCE along same in a westerly direction 50 feet to the
rlace of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT te the same reservations, covenants, restric-
tions, conditions, exceptions and easements asg appear in the chain of
title.

STING the same premises conveved to William 7, Wolford and
Beverly .. Milisavic, by Deed of Steven H. Sorce and Julia S. Sorce,
hig wife, dated the 30th day of June 1982, and recorded in the Office
©Z the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 307
at page 210.

PREMISES improved with a Single family one and ore-half story
detached dwelling nore commonly known as 622 Green Street, Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

ROTICE I8 HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) davs thereafter file a

schedule of distribhution in his office where the same will be avail-

DYETHIT A



able for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)
days thereafter,

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST
FEDERAL SAVIKGS AND TLOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, agairst WILLIAM
J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL WOLFORD and EEVERLY J. MILISAVIC, and will be

sold by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys

wain Ly



FRARKLIN FIRST FEDFRAL SAVIKGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
OF COLUMBTA COUKTY
PLAINTIFY :
VS, : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL :
WOLFORD and BEVERLY J., MILISAVIC, IN MGRTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: NO., 294 oF 1985 J.D.
DEFENDANTS : NO. 69-1986 E.D.
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL FESTATE

TO: COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU, Columbia County Court-
hevee, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17813 you may hsve an interest in the
Real Estate hereinafter described.

ROTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-—captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above-~captiomed Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to publiec sale,
by verdue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriif's Office, Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Celurbia, and State of Pennevlvania, on [ . | Lieo DD, 1987, at

a,m., eastern time, in the forenven of the said day, all vour
right, title and interest, if any, in and te ALL that certain plece or
parcel of land situate at 622 Green Street, Borough of Berwick, County

of Columbia, and State of Pennsvlvania, the same more particularly

described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and incorporated herein.



NOTICE Ig HEREBRY GIVEN to aljz claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff wiil within thirty (30) days thereafter file g
schedule of distribution in his office, where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and that distribution will be made inp accordance
with thig schedule unlegs exceptions are filed thereto withip ten (10)

davs thereafter,

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

/-—)- ]r'.l [ /”,‘ .?’
BY: ¢ 7 votan, el gy
WILLTAM L. BIGGS, ESQUIRE
15 Sourh Franklin Street
Wilkes—Barre, PA 18711

Attorneys for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution Xo. 68-1%86, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will
be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outery to the highest and best

bidders, for cash in the Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the Town of

C

Blcomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsvlvania, Un'.-:L-E'-r ‘ ':jT{’éi; 1887,
at - o'clock a.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the
right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIK piece or parcel of land lving and being situate
iz the Borough of Berwiclk, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyl--
venia, bounded and described, as follows, to wits:

BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Green and Ida Streets;
TFINCE along Ida Street in a southerly direction 10C feet; THERCE in
ar easterly direction parallel with Green Street, 50 feet; THENCE in a
ncrtherly directior parallel with the first course herein, 100 feet to
Green Street; THENCE along same in a westerly direction 50 feet to the
Fiace of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, covenants, restrice
tions, conditions, exceptions and easements as appear in the chain of
title.

SEING the same premises conveved to William J. Welford ané
Baverly J, Milisavice, by Deed of Steven H. Sorce and Julia S. Sorce,
kig wife, dated the 30th day of June 1982, and recorded in the Office
o- the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia Ceunty in Deed Rook 307
at page 210.

PREMISES improved with a Single family one and one-half story
detached dwelling more commonly known as 62?2 Green Street, Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbiz and State of Pennsvlvania.

TOGETHER witbh all buildings and improvements thereon.

LOTICE IS HEREEY CGIVEN t¢ 21l claimants and parties in interest

that the Sheriff will within thirty {(30) days thereafter file a

schedule of distribution in his office where the same will be avail-



able for inspection and the distribution will be made ip accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten {(10)
daye thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST
FFDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION oOF WILKES-BARRE, against WILLTAM
J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL WOLFORD and BEVERLY T, MILISAVIC, and will be

sold by:

SEERIFF OF COLLMBIA comnTy

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys



FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE,
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF :
Vs, : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL :
WOLFORD and BEVERLY J. MILISAVIC, IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
: NO. 294 OF 1985 J.D.
DEFENDANTS : KO. 638-1986 E.D.
NCOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

TO: CONNIE C. GINGHER, BERWICK BOROUGH TAX COLLECTOR, 120 Rear
Bast Third Street, Berwick, Pennsvlvania 186C3; vou may have an
interest in the Real Estate hereinafter described,

NOTICE 1S HEREBY CIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ
0z Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,
bv vendue or cutcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sherlif's Office, Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Colurmbia, and State of Pennsylvania, on >} . iR ozm . 1987, at

a.m., eastern time, in the forenoon of the said day, all vour
right, title and interest, if any, in and to ALL that certain piece or
parcel of land situate at 622 Green Street, Borough of Berwick, County

of Columbia, and State of Pennsvlvania, the same more particularly

described in Exhibit "A", attached hereto and inceorporated herein,



that the Sheriffs will withinp thirey (30) days thereafter file a

schedule of cistribution in his office, where the same will be avail-

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

., R sy

BY: 1 ---t-«’i---‘i-r«-.. LA T
WILLIAM L. HIGGS, ESQUIRE
15 South Frankiin Street
Wilkes—Barre, PA 187311

Attorneys for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a ULrit of Execution No. 66-1986, issued out of the
Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will
be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry te the highest and best
bidders, for cash in the Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the Tovn: of
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, or i#o 7. 1*H :H', 1987,
at ;7 o'eclock a.m., in the forencon of the said day, all the
right, title and interest of the Defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lving and being situate
in the Berough of Berwick, County of Columbig and ftate of Pennsyl-
vania, bounded and described, as follows, to wit-

BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Green and Ida Streets:
TEENCE along Ida Street in a southerlv direction 10C feet; THEKCF in
an eacterly direction parzllel with Green Street, 50 feet: THENCE in g
northerly direction parallel with the first course herein, 100 feet tq
Green Street; THENCF along same in a westerly direction 50 feet to the
rlace of beginning.

CXDER AND SURJECT te the sane reservations, covenants, restric—

tions, conditions, exceptions and easements as appear in the chain of
ritle,

EEING the same Premises conveved 1o William . Welford and
Beverly 7, Milisavic, by Deed of Steven H. Sorce and Julis g, Sorce,

his wife, dated the 30th day of June 1982, and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia Ceunty in Deed Bock 307
at page 210,

PREMISES improved with a Single family one and one-half story
detached dwelling more commonly known as 622 Green Street, Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsvylvania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

NOTICE 1S HERERY GCIVEN to all eclaimarts and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30 davys thereafter file &

schedule of distribution in his office where the Same will be avail-
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able for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)
dave thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST
FEIPERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, against WILLIAM
T. WOLFGRD a/k/a BILL WOLFORD and BEVERLY J. MILISAVIC, and will bhe

sold bv:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attornevs

EXHIEBTIT "A"
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SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION
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(}By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. % of 1986, issued out of
the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, dfrected to me, there
will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and
best bidders, for cash in the Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvaniai) at .v7"; o'clock
4.m., in the forenoon of the said day, all the right, title and
interest of the defendants in and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyl-
vania, bounded and described, as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Green and Ida Streets;
THENCE along Ida Street in a southerly directiom 100 feet; THENCE in
an easterly direction parallel with Green Street, 50 feet; THENCE in a
northerly direction paraliel with the first course herein, 100 feet to
Green Street; THENCE along same in a westerly direction 50 feet to the
place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, covenants, restric-—

tions, conditions, exceptions and easements as appear in the chain of
title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to William J. Wolford and
Beverly J. Milisavic, by Deed of Steven H. Sorce and Julia S. Sorce,
his wife, dated the 30th day of June 1982, and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 307
at page 210.

PREMISES improved with a Single family one and one~half story
detached dwelling more commonly known as 622 Green Street, Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereom.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a

e

schedule of distribution in his office where the same will be avail-
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able for inspection and the distribution will be made in accordance
with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten 1o
days thereafrter.

SELZED AND TAKEN {into execution at the suit of FRANKLIN FIRST
FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, against WILLIAM
J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL WOLFORD and BEVERLY MILISAVIC, and will be sold

by:

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
Attorneys

fo o R
EXHIBIT "A" 7/ 7
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FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASBOCIATION OF WILRES~BARRE,

.

OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF

-VS. CIVIL ACTION-LAW

ak we 44 wa

WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL :
WOLFORD and BEVERLY J. MILISAVIC, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

13

DEFENDANTS : NO. oF 198530

23?@ of 1BVEED
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF
REAL ESTATE

TO: WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL WOLFORD and BEVERLY .J.
MILISAVIC, Defendants herein and owners of the Real Estate hereinafter
described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by wvirtue of the above-captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above-~captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbia Ceunty, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outery te the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, onﬁ¢Wf& ,ﬁprJ 30 , 1986, at
Kﬁb@ a.m., Eastern time, in the forenoon of the saild day, all vour
right, title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel
of land situate in 622 Green Street, Berwick, County of Columbia, and
State of Pennsylvaﬁia, the same more particularly described in Exhibit
"A", attached herete and incorporated herein,

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to zll claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30} days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution‘intﬁfﬁ'éffice,'where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance
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with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (1)

days thereafter.

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

BY: ( N
MARK P. McN IS, ESQUIRE
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

BY:

DALE A. DERR, ESQUIRE
238 Market Street

P.0O. Box 539
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

Attorneys for Plaintiff




FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES~RARRE,

: OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PLAINTIFF
VS, : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
WILLIAM J, WOLFORD a/k/a BILL :
WOLFORD and BEVERLY J. MILISAVIC, : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DEFENDANTS : NO. 294 OF 1985.0

L ot ITREED
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
CF
REAL ESTATE

TO: WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL WOLFORD and BEVEELY J.
MILTSAVIC, Defendants herein and owners of the Real Estate hereinafter
described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ
of Execution issued under the above~captioned Judgment, directed to
the Sheriff of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale,
by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the
Sheriff's Office, Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of

Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, onhﬂuﬁﬁ.,§uﬂ:f 20 » 1986, at

TE AR
&

a.m., HEastern time, in the forencom of the said day, all vyour
right, title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel
of land situate in 622 Green Street, Berwick, County of Columbia, and
State of Pennsylvaﬁia, the same more particularly described in Exhibit
"A", attached hereto and incorporated herein.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest,
that the Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a
schedule of distribution in B3E office, where the same will be avail-
able for inspection and that distribution will be made in accordance

i i
i



with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10)

days thereafter,

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

BY: ( )
MARK P. McN IS, ESQUIRE
15 South Franklin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS

BY:

DALE A. DERR, ESQUIRE
238 Market Street

P.0, Box 539
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

Attornceys for Plaintiff



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyl-
vania, bounded and described, as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Creen and Ida Streets;
THENCE along Ida Street 1in a southerly direction 100 feet; THENCE in
an easterly direction parallel with Green Street, 50 feet; THENCE in
a northerly direction parallel with the first course herein, 100 feet
to Green Street; THENCE along same in a westerly direction 50 feet to
the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, covenants, restric-
tions, conditions, exceptions and easements as appear in the chain of
title,

BEING the same premises conveyed to William J. Wolford and
Beverly J. Milisavie, by Deed of Steven H. Sorce and Julia 5. Sorce,
his wife, dated the 30th day of June 1982, and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 307
at page 210,

PREMISES improved with a Single family one and one-half story
detached dwelling more commonly known as 622 Green Street, Borough of

Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania.

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon.

EXHIBIT ™A™



ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land lying and being situate
in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyl-
vania, bounded and described, as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the southeasterly corner of Green and Tda Streets;
THENCE along Ida Street in a southerly direction 100 feet; THENCE in
an easterly direction parallel with Green Street, 50 feet; THENCE in
a northerly direction parallel with the first course herein, 100 feet
to Green Street; THENCE along same in a westerly direction 50 feet to
the place of beginning.

UNDER AND SUBJECT to the same reservations, covenants, restric-
tions, conditions, exceptions and easements as appear in the chain of
title.

BEING the same premises conveyed to William J. Wolford and
Beverly J. Milisavic, by Deed of Steven H. Sorce and Julia S. Sorce,
his wife, dated the 30th day of June 1982, and recorded in the Office
of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Columbia County in Deed Book 307
at page 210.

PREMISES improved with a Single family one and one-half story
detached dwelling more commonly known as 622 Green Street, Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,

TOGETHER with all buildings and improvements thereon,

EXHIBIT "A"™



FRANKLIN TFIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF WILKES-BARRE, :
OF COLUMBTIA CQUNTY
PLAINTIFF
VS. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW

WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL WOLFORD : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
and BEVERLY J. MILISAVIC, :

DEFENDANTS : NO. 294 oF 1985

WAIVER OF WATCHMAN ~ Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any property
under within Writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is
found in possession, after notifying such person of such Tevy or attachment,
without liability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff to any Plaintiff
herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
Sherif{'s Sale thereof.

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
ey . g 7/
’ - ) A // R . 3 !" . % / Ty ]
BY: ,%/}/7‘ s BY: /’1"-""’(“"{‘”“"1‘1_ / ’L‘/ ?L
GARY(E. NORFON, ESQUIRE WILLIAM L. HIGGS, ESQUTRE
Attorney fdr Plaintiff Attorney for Plaintiff

s 1987

SHERIFF OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Sir: There will be placed 1in your hands for service a Writ of Execution
(Mortgage Foreclosure) styled as follows: FRANKLIN FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND
LOAN ASSOCTATION OF WILKES-BARRE, Plaintiff v. WILLIAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL
WOLFORD and BEVERLY J. MILTSAVIC, Defendant,

The Defendant, WILLTAM J. WOLFORD a/k/a BILL WOLFORD, will be found at 725
West Front Street, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, and the Defendant, BEVERLY J.
MILISAVIC, will be found at 851 Poplar Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815.

DERR, PURSEL & LUSCHAS ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD
BY: L ETIAD BY: 47 ALl epy gy
GKRY ED'NORTON, ESQUIRE WILLIAM L. HIGGS, ESQUIRE”

Attorney for Plgintiff Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where Defendant will be found, what goods
and chattels shall be seized and be levied vpon. If real estate, attach five
(5) double spaced type written copies of description as it shall appear in the
new deed together with Street and Number of the Premises. Please do not furnish
us with the old deed or mortgage.

SEE ATTACHED DESCRIPTION



